administration can be unpredictable and because we do not yet know what percentage of funds, if any, will go unclaimed. 
However, our current estimate of that payment is the following:

III. Status of the Settlement and Estimate of Payment to You under the Settlement

Subject to the terms of the Settlement Agreement, Defendants are required to pay a total of $26,250,000 (Twenty-Six Million 
Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars) (the “Gross Settlement Amount”) into an interest-bearing Escrow Account.   The 
Gross Settlement Amount has been or will be paid in two installments.  Defendants previously paid into the Escrow Account 
the sum of Thirteen Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($13,125,000), constituting one half of the 
Settlement Amount.  By June 5, 2010, the Defendants will pay into the Escrow Account another Thirteen Million One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($13,125,000).  These funds, and any interest earned thereon, are referred to in this 
Notice as the “Settlement Fund.”

On November 23, 2009, the Court finally approved the settlement of this matter, the Distribution Plan, and the award of 
attorney fees and expenses to counsel.